0297025.L Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number 0297025.L-DG
Manufacturer Littelfuse Inc.
Manufacturer Product Number 0297025.L
Description FUSE AUTO 25A 32VDC BLADE MINI
Detailed Description 25 A AC 32 V DC Fuse Automotive Requires Holder B
lade, Miniature

Net Weight Per Fuse: 0.57±5% gr
Specifications
Ordering Information
COLOR
CODE
CU
RR
EN
T
RA
TI
N
G
 (A
)
BOXED CARDED CARDED
MATERIAL
#
 CATALOG
#
MATERIAL
#
CATALOG
#
MATERIAL
#
Gray 2A 0MIN002.V MIN2 0MIN002.VP MIN2BP 0MIN002.ZXPRO
Violet 3A 0MIN003.V MIN3 0MIN003.VP MIN3BP 0MIN003.ZXPRO
Pink 4A 0MIN004.V MIN4 0MIN004.VP MIN4BP 0MIN004.ZXPRO
Tan 5A 0MIN005.V MIN5 0MIN005.VP MIN5BP 0MIN005.ZXPRO
Brown 7.5A 0MIN07.5V MIN7.5 0MIN07.5VP MIN7.5BP 0MIN07.5ZXPRO
Red 10A 0MIN010.V MIN10 0MIN010.VP MIN10BP 0MIN010.ZXPRO
Blue 15A 0MIN015.V MIN15 0MIN015.VP MIN15BP 0MIN015.ZXPRO
Yellow 20A 0MIN020.V MIN20 0MIN020.VP MIN20BP 0MIN020.ZXPRO
Clear 25A 0MIN025.V MIN25 0MIN025.VP MIN25BP 0MIN025.ZXPRO
Green 30A 0MIN030.V MIN30 0MIN030.VP MIN30BP 0MIN030.ZXPRO
Please refer to the Littelfuse Aftermarket catalog for packaging information.
0297025.L Littelfuse Inc. FUSE AUTO 25A 32VDC BLADE MINI
2
©2022 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 11/22/2022
Datasheet
Dimensions
Dimensions in mm for reference only.
See outline drawing for dimensions and tolerances.
Ratings
Part Number
Current
Rating (A)
Housing
Material Color
Test Cable
Size (mm2)
Typ. Voltage
Drop (mV)
Typ. Cold Resistance
(mΩ)
Typ. I2t
(A²s)
0MIN002._ 2 0.5 171 55.60 2.8
0MIN003._ 3 0.5 153 33.75 9.4
0MIN004._ 4 0.5 121 23.48 17
0MIN005._ 5 0.5 129 17.75 25
0MIN07.5_ 7.5 0.75 135 10.85 68
0MIN010._ 10 1 108 7.42 93
0MIN015._ 15 1.5 98 4.58 270
0MIN020._ 20 2.5 96 3.21 380
0MIN025._ 25 2.5 86 2.36 625
0MIN030._ 30 4 87 1.85 1 100
The typical I2t is an average value calculated from the breaking capacity tests by using the melting time before the arcing occurs.
0.8
MINI® Blade Fuses - Aftermarket